
Licensure and Certification – Home and Community Support Services Agency (HCSSA)  
Change of Ownership (CHOW) 

 

 

 

Application Submission 

Applicant submits and 
provides payment for 
applications, including 
Medicare certification 
documents (AO 
documentation) as 
applicable. 
 
All components of the 
license must be 
CHOWed together, which 
requires a separate 
application for the parent 
agency and each branch 
and ADS. 

Application(s) is assigned 
to a licensing specialist. 

Review 

Specialist completes review of 
application for deficiencies, 
documents deficiencies, and 
places application in response 
required. 

Provider 
submits 
information 

Screening and analysis 
review is completed. 

Provider 
submits 
information 

FAR 
conducted 
as needed. 

License Issued 

Licensing specialist 
issues new license. 

If provider accepts CCN, 
Specialist will update 
current iQIES account. 
 
If provider does not 
accept CCN, Specialist 
will create iQIES 
account, which 
generates the iQIES ID 
(federal facility ID), 
update outgoing owner 
account to show not 
licensed and request 
CMS to close. 

Health Survey 

Provider notifies the 
region within 6 
months that they are 
ready for a health 
survey. 

The region completes 
the survey, updates 
TULIP. 

If accredited, provider / AO 
submits AO documentation, 
which is verified with CMS, 
and a survey by the state is 
not required. 

Certification, if applicable 

Applicant submits 855A to 
the MAC. 
- Provider accepts 

assignment of the CCN - 
CHOW. 

- Provider does not accept 
assignment of the CCN - 
initial. 

MAC provides a 
recommendation for 
approval or denial to L&C 

Specialist sends the MAC 
the 855A with related 
documents along with a 
recommendation to 
approve or deny via email. 

MAC submits both 
recommendations to 
CMS for final approval. 

Once CMS approval is 
received from the MAC: 
- Information is added to 

TULIP and IQIES 
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